

## LETTER OF DECLARATION

## To whom it may concern

We, **DFI Co., Ltd**, (388-25, Gomo-ro, Jillye-myeon, Gimhae-si, Gyeongsangnam-do, 621-881, Korea (Rep.)), manufacturer of the **Urine reagent strips**, have intention to supply to **DAC-SpectroMed SRL** (str. Armeneasca 47, ap 64, MD - 2012, mun. Chisinau, Republic of Moldova) the following strips:

- Urine reagent strips CYBOW series under the trade name Uri Strip-DAC series

CYBOW series	Uri Strip-DAC series
CYBOW 1(G/B/P/K)	DAC-1G/DAC-1B/DAC-1P/DAC-1K
CYBOW 2(2GP/2GK)	DAC-2GP/DAC-2GK
CYBOW 3(3GK/3GP)	DAC-3
CYBOW 4SG	DAC-4S
CYBOW 4	DAC-4B
CYBOW 5	DAC-5
CYBOW 7L	DAC-7
CYBOW 8	DAC-8
CYBOW 9	DAC-9
CYBOW 10	DAC-10
CYBOW 10 Pro	DAC-10 Pro
CYBOW 11	DAC-11
CYBOW 2AC	DAC-2CM
CYBOW 12AC	DAC-12
CYBOW 13	DAC-13

As the urine reagent strips, **Uri Strip-DAC series** fully corresponds by design and production technology to the urine reagent strips **CYBOW series** and there's no difference with exception of logo, then technical characteristics and all available relevant documentation for the Urine Reagent strips **CYBOW** series apply to the urine reagent strips **Uri Strip-DAC series**.

Right for the trade names **Uri Strip-DAC series** belongs exclusively to the company **DAC-SpectroMed SRL.** 

**DATE: Sep.19, 2014** 

Signed by

Jung Geon Yun

President of DFI Co.,Ltd